44 - SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER VII.

smarens, o, An Act in velation to the taxalion of lands yr:antsd to
the Southern Minnesota Railroad Company.

Sroriom 1. Whon lands granted to nid in the constraction of eald road may bo placed upan the
tax list lorhn_ﬁou--ho' tax collootod. .
4, Whon act to bocome obligatory upon the 8tate as well 5 upon sald company.
3, When act (o take affect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

SecrioN 1. Whenever any lands heretoforo or here-
after granted to the Southern Minnesota Railroad Com-
Ywnlmdvme  pany, to aid in the constrnction or completion of its
lettor eoion—  TOOA Or branches shall be contracied to be sold, con-
howtaxeilecied. yoyed or leased by said company, the same shall be
placed upon the tax list by the proper officer for taxa-
tion as other real estate for the year succeeding that in
* which such contract for a sale, conveyance or lease
thereof shall have been made, but in eanforcing the
collection of the taxes thereon, the title or interest of
the said company or of any trustee or mortgageo there-
of shall be in no wise.impaired or affected thereby, but
the improvements thereon and all the interest of the
purchaser or lessee therein, may and shall in case of
default of the payment of taxes upon such land, be
sold to satisfy the same, and it shall be the duty of the
proper officers to assess and collect such taxes in ac-
cordunge with the general laws relating to the assess-
- ment and collection of taxes, and that tho provisions
of the severul acts in relation to the taxation of the
lands of said company, so far as the mode of taxing
such lands conflict with the provisions of this act, shall
be and they: are repealed.
R Sec. 2. That upon the filing by said company in
coma obliguer, UD€ Office of the Secretary of Stato of a notification of
uponthe Sutems  jtg accoptance of this act, the same'shall thereupon be-

mompeny, ¢ come obligatory upon the State as well as upon said
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company; Provided, That said notification shall be
given within sixty days.

Seo. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage. .

Approved March 2, 1865.

CHAPTER VIII.

An Adt inrelation to the laxation of lands granted {0 .\ 4
the.Luke Superior and Mississippi Ruilroad Com-
pany.

Becriox 1. 'When lands granted to aid in the construction of said rosd may be placed upon the

tax lin tor 1 how tax eull when and how

made—how ot grom ings of sald road may ba ascertained.
. % When sct to becsina obligatory upon the State as well as upon sid company.
3 Whea oct tu take offict.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the Stateof Minncsota :

Sectioy 1. That whenever any lunds heretofore or
hercatter granted to the Lake Superior and Mississippi
Railroad Company, to aid in the construction or com- wym wna mey
pletion of its road or branches.shall be contracted to bepised on tax
be sold, conveyed or lensed by said company, the samo o tas colectnd.
shall be placed upon the tax list by the proper officer
for taxation as other real estate for tho year succeeding
that in which such contract for a sale, conveyance or
lease thereof shall have been made, but in enforcing a
collection of the taxes thereon, the title or interast of
the said company or of any trustee or mortgagee there-
of shall.be in no wise impaired or affect *d thereby but
the improvements thercon and all the interest of tho
purchaser or lessoe therein may and shall in case of
default of the payment of taxes upon such Iand be sold



